GREAT AND LITTLE PLUMSTEAD PARISH COUNCIL

The Annual Parish Meeting will be held at Great Plumstead Village Hall on Monday 13th May 2024 at 6.30pm

AGENDA

ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

- 1. To accept apologies for absence
- 2. To receive Declarations of Interest
- 3. To approve as a true record the Minutes of the meeting held on 15th May 2023
- 4. To report matters arising from the Minutes not on the agenda: for information only
- 5. To receive the Chairman's Report
- 6. Committee Reports
 - a. Great Plumstead Village Hall Management Committee
 - b. Great Plumstead Village Hall Trust.
 - c. Great Plumstead Fuel Allotment Charity
 - d. Little Plumstead Village Hall Management Committee.
 - e. Thorpe End Village Hall Association
 - f. Little Plumstead Town Land Charity and Hobart's Charity.
 - g. Tree Warden
 - h. Walled Garden Community Shop/Cafe
- 7. To receive the Financial Report for Year Ending 31st March 2024
- 8. Public Opportunity for Questions to Councillors

Mrs T Scott Clerk to the Council 29th April 2024